of the lowest bidder, Four Star Excavating of Dallas, Texas and recommended the bid be 
awarded to same. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF PARKER, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1.  That Four Star Excavating is hereby awarded the bid in the total 
amount of Two Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($299,697.00) for the Gregory Lane Culvert Replacement Project; and 
that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed, subject to all contract 
documents being properly completed and approved as to form and content by the City 
Attorney, to execute a contract with Four Star Excavating for the project.